
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3042
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2003
PUBLIC SECTOR FERTILIZER UNITS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

e :

(a) whether the Union Government has reviewed the performance of the public sector fertilizer units; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, plant-wise during the current financial year, till date?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (DR. CHHATTRA PAL SINGH)

(a) The performance of the fertilizer Public Sector Undertakings under the administrative control of this Department is reviewed
periodically.

(b) The production of fertilizers in nutrients and the profit/loss of fertilizer Public Sector Undertakings from April to October, 2003 is
given below:-

S.No. Name of PSU      Production in fertilizer Profit/
       nutrients(in lakh tonnes) (-) Loss
       (Provisional)   (Rs. in crore)
           (Provisional)

       Nitrogen Phosphate

1. National Fertilizers Ltd.   8.92  -  35.10

2. Rashtriya Chemicals & Fertilizers Ltd.  5.39  0.58  69.47

3. Fertilizers & Chemicals Travancore Ltd.  0.81  0.61  (-)114.24

4. Madras Fertilizers Ltd.    1.40  0.57  (-)27.04

5. Pyrites, Phosphates & Chemicals Ltd.  -  -  (-)86.20
6. Hindustan Fertilizer Corporation Ltd. - - (-)425.44

7 Fertilizer Corporation of India Ltd. - - (-)681.14

8. Projects & Development India Ltd. - - 3.98

9. Brahmaputra Valley Fertilizer Corporation Ltd. 0.63 - (-)21.73
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